Ap 581/110

12/23/2005 04 FC:8021

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services 12-28-2005

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  103145491								
Ale	xanu	1037	45491 Attorney Docket No. 126277					
		Please record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Tak	samitsu ASANUMA	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	AICHI-KEN, 4/1-03/1 JAI AN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: October 20, 2005						
4.	$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a new application	eation.					
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers at	I lached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
<u>E1</u>	C. IGIN		L APPARATUS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
KAYP	AGH O	00000037 10560733 40.00 0F	B. Enclosed (Check No. 174210_)					
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To t	tement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document,	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: December 15, 2005					
	Joel S/Armstrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

**PATENT REEL: 017347 FRAME: 0089** 

							_
Δ:	55	IC	:N	м	H.	NΊ	Γ

152	2004·	- <b>5</b> ⊕ 0 F =	्रक्षा प्र	ě.
3845	1,416	54 - JS		

		(1)	Takaminsu ASANUWA			<del></del>
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of on of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and oth	ner good and valuable co	nsideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	HKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of	• • •				
	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aic	ni-ken, 4/1-65/1 Japan		
		the ent inventi divisio	after designated as the Assigned ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa nal, continuation, substitute, and as and reexamination certificates	United States of Amer tent including any and reissue application(s),	ica as defined in 35 U.S. all provisional, non-prov and all Letters Patent, ex	C. §100, in the isional,
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST GAS CONTROL A	PPARATUS FOR INT	ERNAL COMBUSTION	ENGINE
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign		D14 Nt-			
	Application Number	,				
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex n date herewith or	recuted an application i	or patent in the United S	itates of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
, ,	Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		<del> </del>	<del></del>
	filed applications	filed				
reexam: from sa herein a binding	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not son him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel	es to executional Convicts to perform ited States orizes and a Assignee, a executed, assors, assigney grants the	ng evidence and going forward we the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Following the product of the rule in order to comply with the rule.	perform any act which I Property or similar ag be necessary to obtain o issue any and all Lett and covenants that he tents in conflict herewith the the power to insert of	reements.  It maintain or confirm by the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as the this as t	reissue or  States resulting he entire interest ssignment is
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	•	* *	
Date	October 20, 20	05	Inventor Signature	Takamitsee	asanuma	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		·	(SEAL)
Date		<del>.                                    </del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her	re:		
Date	October 20, 20	05	Witness	Shinya H	Stale	
Date	October 20, 20	05	Witness	dazuhiro	Stah	<del></del>
				-		

PATENT REEL: 017347 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005**